
2026 Sunshine Classic Free Agent List
NOTE: ONLY PLAYERS WHO HAVE PAID REGISTRATION FEE ARE LISTED                                   UPDATED 02/16/2026

If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.

NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL ST

VINTAGE 65S
Mike Vonnahmen 1952 1B, 2B, 3B, OF 217-416-7065 vonnahmen@gmail.com FL multiple

Richard Engler 1955 C, OF 952-237-1979 rjengler@hotmail.com MN multiple
Mike Duval 1959 C, 2B, 3B, SS 603,591-1115 mduval1875@outlook.com FL

David Fiebig 1959 P, 1B, 2B, SS, OF 440-488-3264 fiebig321@gmail.com.com OH multiple
Tom Pappas 1949 1B, OF 941-287-5474 manifest8285@yahoo.com FL multiple
Tony Mateus 1960 P, C, 1B, 2B, 3B 401-954-8916 tonyteus@gmail.com FL

Michael Marchiori 1954 1B, OF 773-320-2135 mmarch1222@yahoo.com FL multiple
David Hughes 1957 2B, 3B, SS, OF 302-983-8329 davidrhughes001@gmail.com DE

Gary Lowenstern 1961 3B, OF 215-290-6040 g.lowenstern@gmail.com FL multiple
Michael Rice 1961 C, 1B, 2B, 3B, OF 401-316-3466 mikerice3333@hotmail.com RI

Terrence Olson 1950 P, C, 2B, 3B, SS 612-562-2614 tennisto2003@yahoo.com MN
Mark Stim 1959 C, 2B, 3B, OF 502-649-5999 mstim01@yahoo.com FL multiple

Will Wentworth 1956 1B, OF 440-376-4288 sterlingcleaning2@gmail.com OH multiple
Tom Makosky 1948 P, C, 1B, 2B, 3B, OF 973-462-0739 tom@morrisbraves.org FL multiple

Gary York 1959 2B, 3B, SS 951-236-1954 gyork41778@sbcglobal.net FL multiple
Mark Karamol 1960 C, 3B, OF 419-205-3919 mkaramol2@yahoo.com OH
Don Franks 1958 P, 1B 330-354-9168 ballpark9597@yahoo.com OH multiple

NOTE: ONLY PLAYERS WHO HAVE PAID REGISTRATION FEE ARE LISTED                                     
If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.

NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL ST

CLASSICS 60S 1
Richard Wiser 1959 P, 1B, OF 814-777-2859 wiserrichard4@gmail.com PA multiple
 Glen Williams 1966 2B, OF 845-742-0155 ihavethecuffs@yahoo.com NY multiple

Mike Diguglielmo 1962 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, 443-350-5802 mike26gug@yahoo.com GA multiple
Donald O'Connor 1948 OF 423-870-2885 dsoconno@gmail.com TN multiple
Will Wentworth 1956 1B, OF 440-376-4288 sterlingcleaning2@gmail.com OH multiple

James DeRoche 1965 1B, OF 216-272-6529 jderoche@garson.com OH multiple
Gary York 1959 2B, 3B, SS 951-236-1954 gyork41778@sbcglobal.net FL multiple

Don Franks 1958 P, 1B 330-354-9168 ballpark9597@yahoo.com OH multiple
Bruce Howell 1962 1B, OF 484-553-8911 bruce.howell@rcn.com PA

If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.
NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL ST

CLASSICS 60S 2
Rod Jones 1962 C 614-595-2490 csmjones37@gmail.com OH multiple

Richard Wiser 1959 P, 1B, OF 814-777-2859 wiserrichard4@gmail.com PA multiple
Steve Portik 1959 1B, 3B 216-214-3643 cost17man@gmail.com OH
David Fiebig 1959 P, 1B, 2B, SS, OF 440-488-3264 fiebig321@gmail.com.com OH multiple
David Reed 1962 P, C, 2B, OF 518-637-1026 goradio69@gmail.com NY multiple
Paul Noble 1957 C, OF 501-317-0096 bryantvetclinic@att.net AR multiple play together

Mark Bryan 1957 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 870-904-8030 eastridgevet@sbcglobal.net AR multiple play together

Gerald Bracey 1961 P 615-746-3669 glbracey@hotmail.com FL multiple
Glen Williams 1966 2B, OF 845-742-0155 ihavethecuffs@yahoo.com NY
Tony Mateus 1960 P, C, 1B, 2B, 3B 401-954-8916 tonyteus@gmail.com FL multiple

Nick Pilipovich 1961 2B, SS, OF 412-720-9656 nickdpilipovich@comcast.net PA multiple
Butch Mogavero 1963 P, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 254-214-5955 butch@bordermagic.com TX multiple

Michael Marchiori 1954 1B, OF 773-320-2135 mmarch1222@yahoo.com FL multiple
Mike Diguglielmo 1962 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, 443-350-5802 mike26gug@yahoo.com GA multiple
Gary Lowenstern 1961 3B, OF 215-290-6040 g.lowenstern@gmail.com FL multiple
Kevin Lawrence 1957 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 651-434-8169 krlawre@msn.com MN

Kirk Olsen 1963 P, C, OF 616-589-1070 kirkolsen256@gmail.com MI multiple
Scott Butler 1963 1B, 2B 704-881-3393 butler.sl@outlook.com SC multiple

Harold Sandoval 1962 1B, OF 786-252-6550 cuvuru@aol.com FL multiple
James DeRoche 1965 1B, OF 216-272-6529 jderoche@garson.com OH multiple

Michael Fout 1958 P, 2B, 3B, OF 813-351-9332 fout.michael@gmail.com FL
Gary York 1959 2B, 3B, SS 951-236-1954 gyork41778@sbcglobal.net FL multiple

Don Franks 1958 P, 1B 330-354-9168 ballpark9597@yahoo.com OH multiple

If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.
NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL ST



LEGENDS 55S
Tony Mateus 1960 P, C, 1B, 2B, 3B 401-954-8916 tonyteus@gmail.com FL multiple

Donald O'Connor 1948 OF 423-870-2885 dsoconno@gmail.com TN multiple

NOTE: ONLY PLAYERS WHO HAVE PAID REGISTRATION FEE ARE LISTED                                    
If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.

NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL ST

LEGENDS 50S  

Glen Williams 1966 2B, OF 845-742-0155 ihavethecuffs@yahoo.com NY multiple
Butch Mogavero 1963 P, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 254-214-5955 butch@bordermagic.com TX multiple

  Rick Burdick 1969 3B, OF 504-400-9085 bladez9@aol.com FL
Kevin Tracy 1970 2B, 3B, SS, OF 506-381-3308 kevin.tracy@stripeworks.ca CAN multiple
Sean Tracy 1969 1B, 2B, 3B, OF 226-220-7187 blueline19@yahoo.com CAN multiple

Nicholas Gardella 1967 2B, 3B, SS, OF 650-464-9789 nickgardella@gmail.com MI multiple

Richard Dube 1974 P, C, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 727-667-5495 rickdube@gmail.com MN play together

NOTE: ONLY PLAYERS WHO HAVE PAID REGISTRATION FEE ARE LISTED                                    
If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.

NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL ST

MASTERS 45S
Mike Glatt 1973 2B, OF 515-650-7897 mjg1047100@gmail.com IA

NOTE: ONLY PLAYERS WHO HAVE PAID REGISTRATION FEE ARE LISTED                                     
If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.

NAME YOB POSITIONS PHONE EMAIL ST

VETERANS 35
Carlos Brown 1991 P, 1B 941-354-9097 carlosbrown32191@gmail.com MO

Thomas Halvorsen 1988 OF, 2B 239-244-7671 Halvorsenboysarehereyall@yahoo.com FL


